

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

JBC 03/28/07 (9)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 529

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -
DISBURSING OFFICER - STATE ASSISTANCE TO THE CITY OF WABBASEKA,
ARKANSAS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 529.

Amend Senate Bill No. 529 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - DISBURSING" and
substitute "ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT"

AND

Page 1, delete line 11 in its entirety and substitute the following:
"GRANTS TO CITIES;"

AND

Page 1, line 12, delete "WABBASEKA, ARKANSAS;"

AND

Page 1, line 16, delete "FINANCE" and substitute "ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT"

AND

Page 1, delete line 17 in its entirety

AND

Page 1, line 18, delete "STATE ASSISTANCE TO THE CITY OF" and substitute
"GRANTS TO CITIES"

AND

Page 1, line 19, delete "WABBASEKA, ARKANSAS"

AND



Page 1, line 25, delete "ASSISTANCE TO WABBASEKA, ARKANSAS" and substitute "GRANTS TO CITIES"

AND

Page 1, delete line 29 and 30 in their entirety and substitute the following:

" (A) For grants to cities for equipment and maintenance, the sum of
..... \$210,000."

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Wilkins

MAH/MAH - 03-28-2007 19:35

MAH340

Secretary